Dr. KALMADI SHAMARAO HIGH SCHOOL

PRIMARY SECTION

TO WHOM SO EVER THIS MAY CONCERN

KANNADA SANGHA PUNE

KAVERI

GROUP OF INSTITUTES

This is to declare that the following members have been selected as the members
of the Executive Committee of Parent Teachers Association of Dr.Kalmadi
Shamarao High School Primary Section. 55/57, Dr.Ketkar Road, Erandawana,
Pune-411004. for the academic year 2024 -2025in accordance with the
provisions and procedures laid down in the concerned act & rules in this regard
by the State Government of Maharashtra.

Sr. [ Std. | Parent/ Teacher/ Designation in Email Id
No. Management the Executive
Representative Committee
1 Mrs. Jyothi Kadkol Chairman jyothi.kadkol@kaveri.edu.in
2 Mr. Sanskar Damle Vice Chairman | sanskar.d@gmail.com
3 Mrs. Nisha Tapde Secretary nisha.tapde@kaveri.edu.in
' 4 Mrs. Neha Kulkarni Joint Secretary | itsnehavp@gmail.com
5 Mrs. Faiza Sayyad Joint Secretary | faizasayyed685@gmail.com
6 Mrs. Sumathi Management | sumathi.srinivasan@kaveri.edu.in
Shrinivasan Representative
7 1 Mr. Vaibhav Joshi Member vaibhavinstru@gmail.com
(Parent)
8 9 Mrs. Pallavi Athavale Member pallaviapte83@gmail.com
(Parent)
9 3 Mr. Pranit Paraswar Member pranit.paraswar@gmail.com
(Parent)
10 | 4 Mr. Sumit Aradhye Member sumit.aradhye@gmail.com
(Parent)
11 Mrs. Sangeeta Hande Member sangeeta.hande25@gmail.com
(Teacher)
12 Ms. Sonaline Sonaline Member sonalinesonawane0@gmail.com
(Teacher) |

Mrs. Jypthi Kadkol

Principal

Chairman Executive Committee
Dr. Kalmadi Shamarao High School
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